mechanism will be outlined in the contract specialist’s individual agreement. 68 

While on this assignment, they will not perform regular agency work.  69 

70 

d. Where the Union has a designated Contract Specialist, the Agency shall pay up to 71 

eighty-five thousand dollars ($85,000) a year for the Contract Specialist’s base salary.  72 

Any salary costs above eighty-five thousand dollars ($85,000) a year shall be paid by 73 

the Union by reimbursing the Agency using Agency established policies and 74 

procedures for reimbursement. 75 

76 

e. The Agency shall not be liable for any overtime costs while the Contract Specialist is 77 

on assignment with the Union.